21

1 040 31984

- -

- -,
-————
_—_ e



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatatog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-F21 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Vaxelldada AW71 Gearbox AWT71 Ilustration
Page Group
1208378 1208378 31984
140 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  {Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1208 Part No Kit|P| Notes
378 S
R
1 1] - - - | 1208378-8|Vaxelldda ............rccooennnnnee. Gearbox........ccoorvciiionnnenn. 5/ VXL MARKED 1208378
2 1 - - - | 1239882-2|.Konverter.............convvnn.e. Converter........occcevv 4
3 1 - - - | 1239977-0{.Konverterkdpa............. .Converter housing............ 5
4 2] - . - | 1233328-2|.Skyddsnat...........ccccccc...... .Guard net 5
5 4 - - - | 1239691-7].SKFUV ...ooooooriererer e, Screw........ 3|Mm10 X118
2| - - - 1 1239690-9[.SKruv....ccccoomnvvvccirenrrerrrirmnrirrenne +SCreW......coovvveeveecesrr 3/ M12X 98
6 4 - - - 941908-6|.Bricka.........c...ccoooeeieree Washer ... 2/D110.5 MM
2l - - - 940280-1{.Fjadrande bricka .............. -Resilient washer.............. 2/D113.5 MM
7 - - - - -Vaxeladshus, kmpl ........ .Gearbox housing, cpl...... 8
- - - - «Pumphus-, ..., «Pump housing—,............ SE SIDA 144, 4-GO1
framre planetvaxel-, overdrive gearing-,
kopplingshus clutch housing
- - - - ..Mellangavel-, .............. ..Centre section—, .............. SE SIDA 110, 4-E15
planetvaxel-, planetary gearing-,
utgdende axel output shaft
7a 1 - - - | 1239689-1!.Tatningsring.........ccoueeeceeenn. .Seal ring ..o, 3
8 1 - - - 1 1233374-6{.Bakre hus....ocirrvcrree. .Rear housing .............. 8| ERS AV 1 ST 1239637-0,
1 ST 1239883-0,
1 ST 1239848-8
] 1 - - - «-BusSNiNg ....ccc...courrimiririienns <Bushing ... 8
10 1 - - - 235728-3|.Tatningsring ........coeovvveceeens Sealing ring ..., S|3
1 1 - . - -Packning.........cccoonniionn. .Gasket ... iS
12 4 - - - | 1239883-0].SKruv........ccccooniimmrrrernrrrennn. Screw...... .| 14
2f - = - | 12398B84-B|.SKIuV ..o SCreW.....veereceeiiennns S|4
13 4 - - - 1 1239139-7|.Lasbricka..............ccooccooc...... .Lock washer................. 2
14 1 - = - 1239971-3 |.Kontrollsystem .................. .Valve bodies, cpl.............. 4
- - - - -.Det se sida 168, 4-H01 ...|..Comps page 168, 4-H01
15 2l - - - 955272-0[.SKruv ......ccooocoommmrcverreocereceen. SCrew......cicrcee e 2( M6 X 20
2t - - - 955274-6{-SKruV ....cooooovvvvcerrrrsereen SCreW ..oooooooieeeeeeeeees 2| M6 X 25
5 - - - 955275-3[:SKIuV ......cccoooooverrcereeccereienns Screw...... 2| M6 X 30
3 - - - 955276-1 [-SKruv ......c..cooovee, SCrew......receeneres 2| M6 X 35
1 - - - 940101-9|.SKruv.....cc..ocooovrrvirriiecreeecenn, Screw...... 2| M6 X 40
1 - - - | 1239826-9].SKruv..........ccorveermmnrrn Screw...... 3| M6 X 47
3| - - - 955279-5(.Skruv ...........cccccooommrrrrrrrrr, SCrew ..o, .| 12 M6 X 55
15a 17 - - - 941906-0|.Fjddrande bricka.............. -Resilient washer.............. 2
16 1 - - - 1239827-7|.Meltandel........ccoooorvrvon. .Spacer, oil strainer........... 5
16a 1" - - - 1 1239828-5].Packning.........cccocccccommmmnrrrnenn. «Gasket ..., S |2
17 1 - - - ] 1239829-3|.0ljesil ... .Oil strainer ....... .| 15
18 5 - - - 955248-0/.Skruv ......c...ccoonvrvivceirereene «SCrew ..o, 2
19 5| - - - 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ............... -Resilient washer..... o2
20 1 - - - | 1239930-9{.Reglagewire................. -Control wire ............ - |8
21 1 - - - 1 1220513-4|.Kabelstopp....ccccocoourvciren... .Cable stop......... .| 4
22 1 - - - | 1233141-9|.0-ring............. |+O-ring ............ ..|S[3
23 1 - - - Kam.oo ke CAM e SE SIDA 166, 4-G23
24 1 - - - | 1239744-4|.Vaxelvéljaraxel........ ..|-Gear selector shaft.......... 4
25 1 - - - | 1239936-6|.Vaxelvaljarkam........ ..|«Gear selectorcam............ 3
25a 1 - - - | 1233098-1]..Lasring.....ccccc...... ...|sLocking ring............. 3
26 1] - - - 1 1239832-7|.Laspinne......... ..}sLock pin.......... 3
27 2l - - - | 1233064-3|.Tatningsring ... ..|-Seal ring.... - 13
1 - - - | 1239658-6|-Hylsa........ccccooooivrrnr Sleeve.......ooceon. 4
28 1 - - - .Sparrfjader med rulle.....[.Spring catch w.roller ...... SE SIDA 162, 4-G19
29 1 - - - | 1239880-6|-Parkeringssparr........... -P-position catch ............ 3
30 1 - - - 1 1233116-1|.Lagertapp........ccc...... ..;.Bearing bolt............ 3
3 1 - - - | 1233117-9|.Lasring........... ...|sLocking ring...... 3
32 - - - | 1239750-1|.Vridfjader ............. ..|sTorsion spring..... 3
33 1 - = - 1239662-8 |-Tryckstang, kmpl.... ..|+Thrust rod, cpl ... 4
1 - - - ' - Tryckstang....... .|Thrustrod....... -l |8
u 1 - - - | 12331211 Fjader. .., ] 11127 TR L
35 1 - - - «Tryckhylsa.........cccoooovvv. -Thrust sleeve.......... 8
36 1] - - - ..Stoppkrage ..{=Stopring.......... 8
37 1 - - - | 1239885-5{.L4splat............ ..|-Lock plate..... 4
38 2l - - - 955271-2[.SKruv.....ccccooocoovmmrrvcone .|-Screw........cn o2
39 2l - - - 941906-0:.Fjadrande bricka -Resilient washer............... 2

0878

0020
0045
0060
0080
0100
0120
0140
0160
0180

0200
0=

0240
0245

0246
0250

0780

L
0270
0280
0300
0320
0340
0350
0380
0416
0420
0440
0460
0480
0500
0510
0515
0517
0520
0540
0560
0%en

0620
0655
0660
0680
0700

OouV
0835
0840
0880
0830
0920
0940
0960
0980
1000
1020
1021
104(C
106(C
108(
110C
112C
114(C



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-F23 VOLVO
Sida Grupp Vaxelldda AWT1 Gearbox AW71 lilustration
Page Group
1208378 1208378 31984
142 4 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1208 Part No Kit{P{ Notes
378 S
R
40 1 - - - | 1233415-7|.0ljesump, kmpi............... Oil pan, cpl.....cooooorrerne. 4
40a 1 - - - | 1239961-4|..Plugg............c.ccooommmmrrrrrrrcrna. Plug...iiernns 2
40b 1l - - - | 1239960-6..Tatningsring...........coooooo.onen. ..Sealing ring 2
41 1 - - - 235739-0|-Magnet..........ccocccommmnnnnns -Magnet........omn 4
42 1 - - - | 1233383-7|.Packning..........c..cc.cmmrrrnenn. .Gasket 3
43 14 - - - 955270-4 | SKruv ... «SCrew ... 2
44 14 - - - 941906-0|.Fjadrande bricka ................ .Resilient washer............. 2
45 1 - - - Propp..ceeceeereceeee s PlUG oo 8
46 1 - - - | 1239928-3.Solenoid.......ccocoocccermmrrerrvnane. .Solenoid.......cccoec. 3
47 y] - - 955294-4 | .SKruv ..........ooooveeverrrcerrrnenne SCrew......covrrcimmneeernrienans 2/ M8 X 16
43 2y - - - 941907-8|.Fjadrande bricka ............. .Resilient washer............. 2
49 i - - - | 1239834-3|.0-1iNg ... O-1iNg ..o 3
50 1 - - - 1 1239835-0|.0-ring......ccoooemmrrercerrrcrrrrrirerns LO R4 1 T [ OO 3
51 1 - - - 1239699-0|.Klamma Clamp 4
52 1 - - - | 1239698-2|.Klamma Clamp..... 4
53 1 - - - 955268-8(-Skruv ..., SCrew.....ovcees v 2| M8 X 10
54 1 - - - 941906-0|.Fjadrande bricka............... -Resilient washer................ 2
55 1 - - - | 1239820-2|.Rér, Cl.......oovvoceeee Pipe, Cl..ns 3
56 1 - - - | 1239821-0|.R6r, BO......ccoooeceee Pipe, B0 3
57 1 - - - 1239822-8|.Fjader, 2:an, B2................ .Spring, 2:nd gear, B2...... 4
58 1 - - - | 1239823-6|.Ackumulatorkoly,.............. .Accumulator piston,........ 4
2:an, B2 2:nd gear, B2
59 1 - - - | 1239577-8|.Kolvring .Piston ring 3
60 1 - - - | 1239578-6|.Kolvring ..|-Piston ring 3
61 1 - - - 1340041-1|.Fjader, 3:an, C2................. .Spring, 3:rd gear, C2....... 4
62 1 - - - 1239825-1|.Ackumulatorkolwy, .............. .Accumulator piston, ......... 4
3:an, C2 3:rd gear, C2
63 1 - - - | 1239581-0}.Kolvring .....ccccoooomrrrrmmrrcccc. Pistonring ..., 3
64 1 - - - | 1239582-8|.Kolvring.................... PiSton ring .......coocceervrcrerranns 3
65 1 - - - | 1239953-1|.Fjader, 1:an, C1 -Spring, 1:st gear, C1........ 4
66 1 - - - 1239584-4 | .Ackumulatorkolv, ............. .Accumulator piston,........ 4
1:an, C1 1:st gear, C1
67 1 - - - | 1239585-1.Kolvring........cccoommrvrrran, Pistonring ...,
68 1 - - - | 1239582-8|-Kolvring ......c..coooorrrrrvvverrcen. .Piston ring.....
1 - - - Packnings och ................ Gasket and.... SE SIDA 120, 4-FO1
- - - - Tatningsringssats.......... Seal ring kit

0878

1165
1170
1175
1180
1200
1220
1240
1260
1280
1300
vt

...

1360
1380
1400
1420

1‘-0

1480
1510
1520
1530
1540
1560
1580
1600
1610
1620
1640
1660

'| 1680

1690
1700
1720
1820
1840



